W 58 -8

| FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 4973-002 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| To the Commissioner for Trademarks | 458542 | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pluma, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes SI 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: March 17, 2000 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Santee Company, LLC Internal Address: Post Office Box 5151 Street Address: City: Martinsville State: VA Zip: 24115 Individual citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership | | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 830,629 | | | |
| Additional num | nbers attached? | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Rilee | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974 Greensboro, NC 27402 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | | |
| Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower 300 N. Greene Street City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401 | 8. Deposit account number: 18-1164 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| copy of the original document. Donna Cottelli Name of Person Signing | oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 8/21/00 Signature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/18/2000 JJALLAH2 00000082 830629 £ 22991.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0137

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pluma, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Assignor"), desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to, and all goodwill associated with, the United States trademark for the mark "SANTEE" (the "Mark") registered on June 20, 1967, Registration No. 830629; and

WHEREAS, The Santee Company, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the U.S. trademark registration issued therefor, all common law rights pertaining to the Mark, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Rights").

Assignor hereby agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement as of the 17th day of March, 2000.

ASSIGNOR

| PLUI | MA, INC. | a | V | A |
|------|----------|-------|--------|------------|
| | 4h 1 | 11 1 | + /L., | |
| By: | 1 Police | /lass | 1/02 | <u>l</u> - |

Andrew Martin Borders Chief Liquidation Officer

NORTH CAROLINA **GUILFORD COUNTY**

I, Blanche 5 Beckente, a Notary Public of said County and State, certify that Andrew Martin Borders personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Chief Liquidation Officer of Pluma, Inc., a corporation, and that he as Chief Liquidation Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the ______ day of March, 2000.

BLANCHE S. BERKOWITZ

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Signature of notary public) GUILFORD COUNTY, NC My Commission Expires 9-14-03

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 08/23/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0138